
Yavapai FY 2015

Page: 1 of 30



Yavapai FY 2015

Strategy Grantee
Community Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$6,000 $3,460

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$80,000 $54,228

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$66,500 $60,912

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children served 335

Number of participants attended 302

Family Support Coordination First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$4,500 $1,921

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$30,000 $25,209

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of home based providers 
served 

13

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$27,000 $25,588

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of incentive awards distributed 26

Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 
Security

Awarded Expended

$9,515 $9,475

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving screening N/A

Number of developmental screenings 
conducted

N/A

Number of families served N/A

Number of hearing screenings 
conducted

N/A

Number of vision screenings conducted N/A

Page: 2 of 30



Yavapai FY 2015

Strategy Grantee
Home Visitation Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$273,752 $259,648

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving screening 93

Number of developmental screenings 
conducted

84

Number of families served 81

Number of hearing screenings 
conducted

28

Number of vision screenings conducted 29

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$255,000 $229,498

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving screening 98

Number of developmental screenings 
conducted

98

Number of families served 69

Number of hearing screenings 
conducted

N/A

Number of vision screenings conducted N/A

Yavapai Regional Medical Center Awarded Expended

$277,268 $249,489

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving screening 21

Number of developmental screenings 
conducted

21

Number of families served 101

Number of hearing screenings 
conducted

N/A

Number of vision screenings conducted N/A

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$50,000 $49,538

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$307,500 $296,917

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

29

Number of home based providers 
served 

2

Page: 3 of 30



Yavapai FY 2015

Strategy Grantee
Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Number of tuition reimbursements 

distributed statewide
N/A

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $123,465

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of adults completing a series 135

Yavapai College Awarded Expended

$47,500 $45,102

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of adults completing a series 210

Parent Outreach and Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$10,000 $10,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed N/A

Number of events held N/A

Number of resource guides distributed N/A

Number of workshops held N/A

QF Child Care Health Consultation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$8,783 $4,868

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$3,011 $2,957

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Page: 4 of 30



Yavapai FY 2015

Strategy Grantee
QF Child Care Health Consultation Maricopa County Department of 

Public Health
Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$5,476 $4,954

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$152,020 $151,240

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Number of Non-QF Centers

Number of Non-QF Homes

Quality First Academy Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$35,720 $33,673

Quality First Child Care Health 
Consultation Warmline

University of Arizona Cooperative 
Extension

Awarded Expended

$1,918 $1,344

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Coaching & 
Incentives

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$470,340 $452,822

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of Centers 32

Number of Homes 3

Number of Rating Only Centers 0

Page: 5 of 30



Yavapai FY 2015

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Inclusion Warmline Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$6,854 $5,689

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Mental Health 
Consultation Warmline

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$7,992 $6,688

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Scholarships First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$15,565 $12,398

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of scholarship slots for 
children 0-5 years

N/A

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,719,482 $1,581,883

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of scholarship slots for 
children 0-5 years

175

Quality First Warmline Triage Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$4,332 $4,263

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$219,344 $55,350

Page: 6 of 30



Yavapai FY 2014

Page: 7 of 30



Yavapai FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Community Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$7,000 $4,787

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$80,000 $75,824

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$66,500 $66,500

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children served 203

Number of participants attended 505

Family Support Coordination First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$5,660 $3,730

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$30,000 $21,546

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of home based providers 
served 

10

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$27,000 $27,288

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of incentive awards distributed 19

Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 
Security

Awarded Expended

$9,853 $9,853

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$248,865 $241,867

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 94

Page: 8 of 30



Yavapai FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Home Visitation Yavapai County Community 

Health Services
Awarded Expended

$250,000 $222,154

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 76

Yavapai Regional Medical Center Awarded Expended

$282,279 $282,279

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 78

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$50,000 $49,969

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$307,500 $277,033

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

24

Number of home based providers 
served 

1

Number of tuition reimbursements 
distributed statewide

N/A

Native Language Preservation Yavapai-Apache Nation Awarded Expended

$15,000 $14,928

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed

Number of home and/or center based 
providers

20

Number of participating adults

Number of participating professionals 0

Needs and Assets Arizona Board of Regents acting 
for and on behalf of the University 
of Arizona John and Doris Norton 
School of Family and Consumer 
Sciences

Awarded Expended

$52,132 $52,132

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $149,825

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults

Page: 9 of 30



Yavapai FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Yavapai College Awarded Expended

$47,500 $45,461

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults

Parent Outreach and Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$17,400 $15,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed N/A

Number of events held N/A

Number of resource guides distributed N/A

Number of workshops held N/A

Prenatal Outreach Teen Outreach Pregnancy 
Services

Awarded Expended

$300,000 $263,431

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of adults attending training 
sessions

835

Number of adults receiving home 
visitation

102

QF Child Care Health Consultation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$8,643 $5,875

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$2,964 $2,061

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Page: 10 of 30



Yavapai FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
QF Child Care Health Consultation Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$5,389 $5,231

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$123,772 $103,166

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Quality First Academy Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$29,041 $23,537

Quality First Assessment Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$6,600 $5,530

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of Centers N/A

Number of Homes N/A

Number of Rating Only Centers

Quality First Child Care Health 
Consultation Warmline

University of Arizona Cooperative 
Extension

Awarded Expended

$2,694 $2,034

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Coaching & 
Incentives

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$516,052 $492,398

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of Centers 32

Number of Homes 4

Number of Rating Only Centers 0

Page: 11 of 30



Yavapai FY 2014

Strategy Grantee

Quality First Inclusion Warmline Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$7,774 $5,456

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Mental Health 
Consultation Warmline

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$7,996 $7,691

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,282,067 $1,099,987

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of scholarship slots for 
children 0-5 years

198

Quality First Warmline Triage Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$3,110 $3,095

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$8,000 $0

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of professionals receiving 
scholarships

1

Service Coordination First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$20,603 $15,669

Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$176,917 $46,010

Page: 12 of 30



Yavapai FY 2013

Page: 13 of 30



Yavapai FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Community Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$10,000 $9,091

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$83,000 $72,314

Community Partnerships United Way of Yavapai County Awarded Expended

$30,000 $30,000

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$62,500 $62,500

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children served 85

Number of participants attended 264

Expansion: Increase slots and/or 
capital expense

Beaver Creek School District Awarded Expended

$100,000 $100,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of increased slots for 
participating children

Cottonwood-Oak Creek School 
District #6

Awarded Expended

$65,000 $64,982

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of increased slots for 
participating children

Family Support Coordination First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$8,000 $6,768

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Page: 14 of 30



Yavapai FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Food Security Coalition for Compassion and 

Justice
Awarded Expended

$50,500 $50,500

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of food boxes distributed 14,100

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$10,125 $8,802

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of incentive awards distributed 16

Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 
Security

Awarded Expended

$9,000 $9,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$254,686 $188,936

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 69

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$250,000 $250,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 32

Yavapai Regional Medical Center Awarded Expended

$283,629 $271,192

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 83

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$50,000 $50,000

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$307,500 $267,906

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

26

Number of home based providers 
served 

0

Page: 15 of 30



Yavapai FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Number of tuition reimbursements 

distributed statewide
N/A

Native Language Preservation Yavapai-Apache Nation Awarded Expended

$19,494 $19,425

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed N/A

Number of home and/or center based 
providers

15

Number of participating adults

Number of participating professionals 31

Needs and Assets Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$9,265 $9,265

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $149,534

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 1,883

Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$5,000 $5,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 1,242

Yavapai College Awarded Expended

$47,500 $46,749

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 559

Parent Outreach and Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$25,000 $23,361

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed N/A

Number of events held N/A

Number of resource guides distributed

Number of workshops held N/A

Page: 16 of 30



Yavapai FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Prenatal Outreach Teen Outreach Pregnancy 

Services
Awarded Expended

$300,000 $293,322

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of adults attending training 
sessions

1,037

Number of adults receiving home 
visitation

58

QF Child Care Health Consultation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$7,052 $6,834

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$14,114 $13,290

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

University of Arizona Cooperative 
Extension

Awarded Expended

$2,768 $2,608

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$126,900 $122,377

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Quality First Arizona Department of Health 
Services

Awarded Expended

$19,139 $9,175

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Page: 17 of 30



Yavapai FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Arizona Department of Health 

Services
Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$21,575 $19,979

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

78

Number of home based providers 
served 

12

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$533,485 $447,908

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

26

Number of home based providers 
served 

4

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,296,353 $976,220

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of scholarship slots for 
children 0-5 years

211

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$33,000 $8,498

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of professionals receiving 
scholarships

3

Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$107,628 $21,318

Page: 18 of 30



Yavapai FY 2012

Page: 19 of 30



Yavapai FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$95,000 $73,062

Community Partnerships United Way of Yavapai County Awarded Expended

$30,000 $30,000

Community-based Literacy Yavapai College Awarded Expended

$47,500 $40,802

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 1,599

Number of participating adults 320

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$62,000 $62,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children served 466

Number of trainings provided 15

Family Support Coordination Ages & Stages Training Awarded Expended

$200

First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$34,175 $31,590

Scott Levertt Reed Awarded Expended

$625

Food Security Coalition for Compassion and 
Justice

Awarded Expended

$49,500 $49,499

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of food boxes distributed 14,536

Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 
Security

Awarded Expended

$10,606 $10,606

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$105,999 $90,161

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 45

Page: 20 of 30



Yavapai FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Home Visitation Verde Valley Medical Center Awarded Expended

$345,000 $312,997

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 69

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$144,287 $144,287

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 99

Yavapai Regional Medical Center Awarded Expended

$379,507 $342,955

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 107

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$50,000 $49,998

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$312,000 $312,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

22

Number of home based providers 
served 

1

Number of people receiving tuition 
reimbursements

2

Native Language Preservation Yavapai-Apache Nation Awarded Expended

$15,000 $10,506

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of home and/or center based 
providers

N/A

Number of participating professionals N/A

Needs and Assets Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$36,932 $27,667

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$69,699 $68,457

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults

Page: 21 of 30



Yavapai FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$175,000 $164,137

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 2,569

Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$5,000 $5,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 6

Parent Outreach and Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$30,000 $26,682

Prenatal Outreach Teen Outreach Pregnancy 
Services

Awarded Expended

$300,000 $204,781

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of adults attending training 
sessions

138

Number of adults receiving home 
visitation

0

QF Child Care Health Consultation Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$26,988 $19,395

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$240,000 $208,704

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Quality First Arizona Department of Health 
Services

Awarded Expended

$16,685 $12,514

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Page: 22 of 30



Yavapai FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$96,000 $80,646

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

23

Number of home based providers 
served 

4

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$322,726 $304,112

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

23

Number of home based providers 
served 

4

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$900,000 $845,911

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving 
scholarships

338

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$144,600 $36,806

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of professionals receiving 
scholarships

12

Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$107,628 $68,255

Page: 23 of 30



Yavapai FY 2011

Page: 24 of 30



Yavapai FY 2011

Strategy Grantee
Arizona Health Survey St Lukes Health Initiative Awarded Expended

$6,477 $6,477

Child Care Demand Study Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$29,848 $32,514

Children’s Budget Burns and Associates, Inc. Awarded Expended

$1,552 $817

Community Awareness Brown and Bigelow, Inc. Awarded Expended

$9,058 $2,585

Complete Print Shop, Inc. Awarded Expended

$55 $55

Ponte Graphics Company Awarded Expended

$264 $264

Printing Center, inc. Awarded Expended

$3,075 $3,075

Vision Graphics Awarded Expended

$1,961 $1,961

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$96,200 $69,856

Community Partnerships United Way of Yavapai County Awarded Expended

$30,000 $30,000

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$49,440 $49,440

Evaluation Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$172,768 $146,886

Family Support Coordination Brown and Bigelow, Inc. Awarded Expended

$1,955 $1,946

City of Prescott Awarded Expended

$400 $400

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$630 $630

Gabbys Kitchen Awarded Expended

$826 $826

Page: 25 of 30



Yavapai FY 2011

Strategy Grantee
Family Support Coordination LaVonne Douville Awarded Expended

$300 $300

Prescott College Awarded Expended

$5,250 $5,250

ZERO TO THREE Awarded Expended

$480 $480

Food Security Coalition for Compassion and 
Justice

Awarded Expended

$45,000 $45,000

Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 
Security

Awarded Expended

$11,045 $11,044

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$121,173 $76,861

Verde Valley Medical Center Awarded Expended

$337,212 $334,480

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$101,849 $94,272

Yavapai Regional Medical Center Awarded Expended

$375,867 $372,880

Media Moses Anshell Inc. Awarded Expended

$101,366 $99,635

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$219,093 $219,093

Needs and Assets Alta Consulting LLC Awarded Expended

$269 $269

Applied Economics Awarded Expended

$406 $406

Applied Survey Research Awarded Expended

$421 $421

Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$283 $235

Cathryn Lore Awarded Expended

$105 $105

Cathryn Lore and Associates Awarded Expended

$88 $88

Page: 26 of 30



Yavapai FY 2011

Strategy Grantee
Needs and Assets Clegg & Associates Inc Awarded Expended

$135 $135

Donelson Consulting LLC Awarded Expended

$541 $541

LeCroy & Milligan Associates Awarded Expended

$3,763 $3,763

MGT of America, Inc. Awarded Expended

$1,353 $1,353

Wholonomy Consulting Awarded Expended

$309 $309

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$64,227 $53,851

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$162,096 $159,932

Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$5,000 $5,000

Parent Kits - Study Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$7,968 $535

Parent Outreach and Awareness Arizona Community Foundation Awarded Expended

$18,000 $18,000

QF Child Care Health Consultation Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$26,718 $19,941

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$243,298 $209,018

Quality First Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$21,435 $21,435

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$426,970 $223,009

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$800,966 $582,396

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$186,030 $34,622

Page: 27 of 30



Yavapai FY 2010

Page: 28 of 30



Yavapai FY 2010

Strategy Grantee
Communications First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$16,224

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$40,000 $40,000

Family Support Coordination First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$7,316

Food Security Central Arizona Food Bank Awarded Expended

$22,000 $22,000

Coalition for Compassion and 
Justice

Awarded Expended

$20,000 $20,000

Home Visitation Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$147,154 $101,926

Verde Valley Medical Center Awarded Expended

$409,237 $288,617

Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$74,770 $56,199

Yavapai Regional Medical Center Awarded Expended

$378,609 $313,084

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$93,985 $93,985

Needs and Assets First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$6,500

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Arizona's Children Association Awarded Expended

$54,050 $44,039

Community Counts (formerly 
Youth Count)

Awarded Expended

$122,800 $106,510

Parent Outreach and Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$23,989

QF Child Care Health Consultation Yavapai County Community 
Health Services

Awarded Expended

$233,333 $116,887

Quality First Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$41,000 $11,984

Page: 29 of 30



Yavapai FY 2010

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$155,250 $15,448

Quality First Pre-K Scholarships Northern Arizona Council of 
Governments (NACOG)

Awarded Expended

$250,000

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$830,210

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$93,386 $12,196

Page: 30 of 30


